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IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECTAL HEARING * BEFCORE THE
BND VARIANCE - NW/S International
Circle, 2,634' NW McCormick Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{309 International Circle}
8th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3rd Zouncilmanic District
* Tase No. 97-552-5PHA
Light Street Partners Longview L.P.
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Depuly Zoning Commissioner for con-
sideration of Petitions for 8pecial Hearing and Variance filed by the
Owners of the subject property, Light Street Partners Longview Limited
Partnership, by Charles R. Werhane, President, through their attorney,
Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire. The Petitioners seek approval of an amendment
to the previously approved site plan in Case No. 95-305-X and a variance
from Section 205.4.8 of the Baltimcre County Zoning Regulations ({B.C.Z.R.)
to modify the permitted building height from 60 feet to 71 feet for an
existing building. The subject property, also known as Lot 2A of Parcel 1
of the Longview Executive Park, is located across from Shawan Center in
Hunt Valley, and is more particunlarly described on the site plan submitted,
which was accepted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petitions were John
Howard aznd Robert A. Hoffman, Attorneys at Law with Vensble, Baetjer and
Howard, Ed Haile and Melanie Moser with Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc. who
prepared the site plan for this property, and Bill Mihn, a representative
of USF&G Pegasus Partners, a General Partner. There were no Protestants
or other interested persons present.

Pestimony and evidence offered revealed that the property which

is the subject of these regquests consists of 14.12 acres, more or less,
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zoned OR-1 apd OF. and is improved with a five story office building which
has existed on the property for several vears. Testimony indicated that
the property recently changed ownership and during the course of contract
negotiations, it was learmed that the parapet on this building extends the
overall height of the building to 71 feet, well over the 60-foot height
permitted. Thus, the reguested special hearing and variance relief are
necessary in order to correct the <technical flaw in the height of the
building. Ho modifications or changes to the building are proposed and
the relief requested will merely bring the property intc cempliance with
the B.C.Z.R.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

his property. Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

ifficulty for an area variance, the Pelitioner must meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with reguirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2) whether a grant of the variance would do a sub-
stantial Jjustice tc the applicant as well as other
property owners in the district or whether a lesser
relaxation than that applied for would give sufficient
relief; and,

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

{1974).

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,

it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result

if the special hearing and variance are not granted. It has been estab-

Date__ ...
By



1ished that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to

the subject building and that strict compliance with the zoning regulations

would be impractical inasmuch as the building has existed in iis present

condition for over five years. It is clear that the relief requested will

not cause any injury to the public health, safety or general welfare, and

meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and

public hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above,

+the relief requested should be granted.

THERFFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
. P L
Baltimore County this day of July, 1997 that the Petition for Spe-

cial Hearing seeking approval of an amendment to the previously approved

site plan in Case No. 95-305-X to reflect the proposed mcdification, in

accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking

relief from Section 205.4.B of the Baliimore County Zoning Regulations

(B.C.Z.R.) to modify the permitted building height from 60 feet to 71 {feet

for the existing building, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be

and is hereby GRANTED, sublject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has axpired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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5 Petitlon for Specizﬂ Heari%fj

» » - /55 — ?
to the Zoning Commissioner of Balﬁiﬁmre ounty
for the property located at

309 Interpational Circle
which is presently zoned .., ¢

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made part of hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

an amendment to the previously approved site plan in Case No. 95-305-X.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon filing this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

iWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of pesjury, that Uwe are the
legal owner{s) of the property which is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Light Street Pariners Longview Limited Partnership
By: Longview Executive Park, LLC, General Pariner
(Type or Print Namie) {Type or Print Name)

By: Light Street Partners, LLP, Sole Member

By: USF&G Pegasus Pariners, Inc., General Partner

Signature

i
Address (Type or Pri
N %4

City State Zipcode Signatire Charles R. Werhane, President

¢/o Lisa Fair Pliskin, Esquire
USF&G Corporation 410-205-6368
Address Phone No.

6225 Smith Avenue, Mail Stop LBO301
Robert A. Hoffman Baltimore MD 21209

Venable, Baetier and Howard, LLP City State Zipcode
(Type of Print Name) Name, Address and phone number of legal owner, contract purchaser or representati

fube oozmd

/ Robert A. Hoffman
Venable, Baetier and Howard, LLP
Name

{410) 494-6200 210 Allegheny Ave, Towson, MD 21204 (410) 494-6200
Phone No Address Phone No.

21204 I o-cccus=ov N

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

& k3 unavailable for Hearing the foflowing dates
= Next Two Months

w » AL OTHER
2 § T '

% ot REVIEWED BY: DATE

Afttorney for Petitioner:




Petition for Varlance
to the Zoning Commissioner oc}%z?l?uﬁgie County

for the property located at

9

309 International Circle

which is presently zoned

ORl, OT

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, fegal owner(s) of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made part of hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

from Section 205.4.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to modify

b

practica! difficuity)

To be determined at hearing.

permitted building height from 60 feet to

+ feet.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate hardships or

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and resirictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:
(Type or Print Name)
Signature
Address
Cry State Zipcode
Attormey for Petitioner:
Robert A. Hoffman
Vepgble, Baefjer and Howard, LLP
(410) 494-6200
Phone No
21204
ﬁpcode
N =
< 5

'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penatties of perjury, that Ywe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

Light Street Partners Longview Limited Parinership
By: Longview Executive Park, LLC, General Partner
{Type or Print Name)

By: Light Street Partners, LLP, Sole Member

By: USF&G Pegasus Partnersﬂnc General Partner

\]L (‘rypeorpnnt‘ham) Charies R Werhane, President

Signature

c/o Lisa Fair Pliskin, Esquire
USF&G Corporation 410-205-6368

Address Phaone No.
6225 Smith Avenue, Mail Stop LE0301
Baltimore MD 21209
City State Zipcode

Name, Address and phone number of legal owner, contract purchaser or representzt
to be contacted.

Robert A. Hoffman
Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP

Name

210 Aliegheny Ave, Towson, MD 21204
Address

(410) 484-6200
Phone No.

I oz useony N
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
unavailable for Hearing the following dates

Next Two Menths
AlL

OTHER

REVIEWEL BY: DATE
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bidg.
Zoning Commissioner ;01 3051‘;); A"lem;e

. owson, Maryland 21264 -
Office of Planning 410.887-4386

July 28, 1997

John B. Howard, Esquire
Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Yenable, Baetjer & Howard
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryliand 21204

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARTNG AND VARIANCE
NW/S International Cirele, 2,634' NW McCormick Road
{309 International Circle)
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
Light Street Partners Longview L.P. - Petitioners
Case No. 97-559-SPHA

Dear Messrs. Howard & Hoffman:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petitions for Specizal Hearing and Variance
have been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further informaticn on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management cffice at 887-3391.

Yery truly yours,

\//au/@%] Z 4 '41’“""‘

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bis for Baltimore County

ce: Mr. Charles R. Werhane, President, Light Street Partners
c/o Lisa F. Pliskin, Esquire, USF&G Corporation,
6225 Smith Avenue, M.5. LB03(01, Baltimore, Md. 21209

Mr. E4 Haile and Ms. Melanie Moser, Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc.
200 E. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

People's Counsel; Caig iles

Printed wath Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper

(f»’g



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
309 International Circle, W & NW/S Inter- * ZONING COMMISSIONER
national Circle, 2634°' W & N of </l McCormick
Rd, 8th Election Dist., 3rd Councilmanic * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Light Street Partners Longview L.P. * CASE NO. 97-559-SPHA
Petitioner
* * * * * * * x® * rR ® * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Gl S . Remds

CARQOLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this [r7 day of July, 18397, a copy of
the foregeoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Robert A. Hoffman,
Esqg., Venable, Baetjer & Howard, 210 Allegheny Avenue, Towscn, MD

21204, attorney for Petitiloners.

PETER MAY ZIMMERMAN
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Daft-M<Cune -Walker, Inc.

200 East Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21286
rttp i dms.com

410 295 3333

Foe 410 296 4705

A Team of Land Planners,
Landscape Archizecss,
Engineers, Surveyors &
Envirenmental Proféssionals

To Accompany Variance Petition
14.12 Acre Parcel
East of Baltimore-Harrisburg Expressway
West Side of International Circle

Eighth Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland

Beginning for the same at the end of the second of the two following
courses and distances measured along the centerline of International Circle
from the intersection of the centerline of McCormick Road (70 feet wide) with
the centerline of International Circle (70 feet wide) (1) Southwesterly,
Northwesterly, and Northeasterly along the centerline of said International
Circle 2634 feet, more or less, and thence leaving said centerline (2) South 86
degrees 31 minutes 28 seconds West 35.00 feet, more or less, thence leaving said
point of beginning and running the six following courses and distances, viz: (1}
South 86 degrees 31 minutes 28 seconds West 606.60 feet, thence (2} North 65
degrees 44 minutes 58 seconds West 319.62 feet, thence (3) North 19 degrees 08
minutes 59 seconds East 104.47 feet, thence (4) South 86 degrees 36 minutes 20
seconds East 70.00 feet, thence (5) North 41 degrees 31 minutes 47 seconds East
1335.14 feet, and thence (6) South 00 degrees 58 minutes 03 seconds East 636.60
feet to the west side of International Circle, thence running with said
International Circle the four following courses and distances, viz: (7)
Southwesterly by a line curving to the left with a radius of 411.43 feet for a
distance of 308.76 feet (the arc of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing
South 54 degrees 17 minutes 12 seconds West 301.56 feet and having a beginning
tangent bearing of South 75 degrees 47 minutes 08 seconds West and a departing

tangent bearing of South 32 degrees 47 minutes 16 seconds West), thence (8)

Page 1 of 2



Southwesterly by a line curving to the left with a radius of 751.20 feet for a
distance of 472.00 feet (the arc.of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing
South 14 degrees 47 minutes 21 seconds West 464.27 feet and having a beginning
tangent bearing of South 32 degrees 47 minutes 16 seconds West and a departing
tangent bearing of South 03 degrees 12 minutes 50 secoﬁds East), thence (9)
South 03 degrees 12 minutes 50 seconds East 50.36 feet, and thence (10)
Southwesterly by a line curving to the right with a radius of 360.00 feet for a
distance of 63.69 feet (the arc of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing
South 01 degree 51 minutes 27 seconds West 63.60 feet and having a beginning
tangent bearing of South 03 degrees 12 minutes 50 seconds East and a departing
tangent bearing of South 06 degrees 55 minutes 33 seconds West) to the point of
beginning; containing 14.12 acres of land more or less.

THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES
ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE.
May 28, 1997
Project No. 85010.F (L85010.F)

Page 2 of 2



Lght  Strest - Pariners
Longview Limited Partnership
. Special Hearmyg: o approve
an amendmest 1o the’ previ-
ously approved site’ plan in
case no. 95-305-X. Variance:
to modify permitted huilding
height frosn B0 feet o 68 feet,
maore or less.
Hearing: Manday, July 28,
1997 at 9:08 am., Rosm
407 Comts Bldg., 401 Bosley
Avente, '
LAWHENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Carmnissioner for -
Battimore County
NOTES. (1) Hearings: are
Handitapped 'Accessible, for
special ateommodations
Please Caff (410) 687-3353.
(2} For information concer-
ing the. file' and/or Hearing,
Please Cafl {410} 887-3391

G407 Jue 28 (153072

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., ) \ 2\e | 1964‘-3

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of | successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on __L&bg_(,z , 19 EL/I

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

O Y onidose

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
S——
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND |
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. oo %’E aeprTaT i

ZELDOL L BRbuil i
MISCELLANEQUS RECEIPT OIEEFE e h !
RO/ B/ i
L S ui-&i afE:Z’t,IP: i
spcpipt § M2 Fi
amount § 100.06 {WCR) ol cram ! :
100,00 R
ﬁgfum Venable, Baetier & Howard b tisare County. Hary }' i !
#110 — REVISIONS (Petition & Plat) ;
FOR: Light Street Partners Y
3
ITEM # 559 ;
Drop-0ff — No Review _ ;
DISTRIBUTION o3
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER CASHIER'S VALIDATION J}
] , 3
e ’- P Y SCSUUNT RN TR NI VP vy T T I AL P e b o P =
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ;
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. maTR BErCTOT ;
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT JRELfD PRI BELELT |
PH lLE*- f‘zEHjHL TTHE :
. L/30/1997 L0 1 30, !

DATE 6’/30/97 ACCOUNT 0016150 &E{ i)b‘!{._ ’L?H' .LLR ‘{R; I:}.'T -?l‘_i(“l'—’ff:-

L MIECELLAMOUS CARH RECEIST
Recpirt § 01231 o
amount § 100.00  (WCR) R U1231d .

100 00 DUy
2535.““ Venable, Baetjer & Howard raltimore Conty, Maryland
#110 — REVISIONS (Petition & Plat) !
FOR: Light Street Partners .
ITEM # 559
Drop—0ff — No Review k
DISTRIBUTION
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER CASHIER'S VALIDATION ;
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OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE q No. .
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT q g1 ) B7ECT7E
DATE 6/13/97 ACCOUNT 001-6150
AMouNT 3_500.00  (MCR)
oD Venable, Baetjer & Howard
‘ #040 ~ SPECTAL HEARING
cor #020 - VARIANCE

309 Interhational Circle

Drop—Off Petition —— No Review —— TTEM #559

DISTRIBUTION
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER

PRICESS AT

VIO £ 117
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case # 97-554-SPH
Petitioner/Developer:
(William Fink)
Date of Hearing/ chwwings
(July 16, 1997)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
Cowmty Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenoe
Towson, Maryland 21264

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter Is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by Law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at,
435 5Znd. Sureet Baltimore, Maryland 21224

The sign(s) were posted on July 1, 1997
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

(Signature ofﬁg‘n & Datc), 4

Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.
(Printed Name)

325 Nicholson Road
(Address)

__ Baltimore, Maryland 21221

(418)-687-8495
(Telephone Namber)




CoRimmivATe WU PO TING
. RE: Case No.: ,]7’550‘SP{¥X’4 , -

Petitioner/Developer: WILL/AM MONK, ETAL

Date of Hearing/Closing: 7 | [6 [97

Baitimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penaties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuculs!y on the property located at F | Oq% "@M- ﬂ&d' 3
410 SE oF BegVEl DAV LANE

The sign(s) were posted on é / ?’8 / 77

( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

® Gt M- OLaf), /)77

I (Signature of Sign Poster and [fste)

Patrick M. O'Keefe
(Printed Name)
523 Penny Lone
{Address)
Hunt Vaiiey, MD 21030
(Citv, State, Zip Code)

{410] 666-5366 - Pager (410] é46-8354
(Telephone Number)

A1-550 <P XA



Exhibit B

Request for Zoning: Variance, Special Exception, or Special Hearing
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NoOTICE
Case No.: -GPHA

]

DATE AND TIME:

REQUEST: EAR)

FEET,

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887.3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

posi.4.doc



20 PUTOEENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
June 26, 1997 Isswe - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Barbara Ovword

Venanble, Bastjer and Howard, LEP
210 Altlegheny Avenue

Towson, M 21204

410-494-6200

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Coemissioner of Baltimore County, by aothority of the Zorning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Mervland on the property identified herein as follows:

CESE NUMBER: 97-559-SPHA

309 Internatienal Circle

W & MW/S International Circle, 2634’ W & N of c/1 McCormick Road
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owmer{s): Light Street Partners Lengview Limited Partnership

Special Hearing to approve ah apendment to the previously approved site plan in case no. 95-305-X.
Variance to modify permitted building height fram 60 feet to 63 feet, more or less.

HEARTNG: MONDAY, JULY 28, 1997 at 9:00 a.m., Room 407 Courts Bnilding, 401 Bosley Averme.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) BERRINGS ARE HANDICAPFED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE €ALL 887-3353.
{2} FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THF FILE AND/CR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 387-3391.



: Development Processing
Baltimore County P .
. C Office Build

Department of Permits and ounty Ditice Burding

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

il 2

June 23, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARTHG

The Zoping Cammissioner of Baltimore County, by anthority of the Zoming Act and Regulatiems of Baltimore
County, will bold a public hearing in Fowson, Meryland on the property idemtified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-559~SPH2

208 International Circle

W & Kd/S International Circle, 2634* ¥ & N of ¢/l McCormick Road
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmenic

Legal Owner(s): Light Street Partners Longview Limited Partnership

Special Hearing to approve an amendment to the previously approved site plan in case mo. 95-305-X.
Variance to modify permitted building height from 60 feet to 68 feet, more or less.

HEARTNG: MOMDRY, JULY 28, 1997 at 9:00 a.m., Room 407 Coorts Building, 40% Bosley Avemme.

Arpeld Jablon
Director

vct  Kisa Fair Pliskin, Esg.
Rebert A. Hoffman, Esg.

BOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONTNG NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY JULY 13, 1997.
{2) HEARINGS ARE HANDTCAPPED ACCESSTELE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIUNS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{3) FOR INFORMATTION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR NEARING, CONPACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-339l.

Printed with Sovbean Ink
on Recycled Faper
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@g\éﬂ% Baltimore County Development Processing

. County Office Building
T Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

July 24, 1997

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP
216 Allegheny Avenue
//Towson, MD 21204
RE: Ttem Ko.: 559
Case No.: 97-559-SPH
Petitioner: Light Street Partners

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which comsists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the gbove referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
June 13, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the 2zoning action regquested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitiomner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are Iinformative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any guestions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,
% y -_-:j‘ -, . 5
.v . {-

W’i“-_ :‘@EA Riﬁhar as r Jr -
Zoming-Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

N Prinled with Soybean Ink
%{9 on Recycied Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 21, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Chief
Development Plans Review Division
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for July 21, 1997
Received revised petitions and

plats on 6/30/97 for the following
items:

- 309 Interunational Circle

#579 - 1400 Frederick Road

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO: jrb

cc: TFile



. Baltimore County Government W@, =~ 577
" Fire Department .7 : - :

trd
+

27391

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 ——eeo ©7 {410) 8874500

Jumne 25, 1997

ment Management

it
bt ﬂ}
}..1

=E Fropscrhy vner s Lognt Birsset Partners Longview Lmt. Ftnsg.
Gary Hroghtuesll

rl At iam: DISTR BELYION SMEZTIAE JF June 23, 13927

Ihem Moo BES ans S9R3 Zoniing Agendas

=l
=1

the referencead property  ha
comments below are applicables
corporated into the final solans

2. The z:m2 =shaill oe made o anplf with all applicable parts
: = Il Conid ~1aor fo acoupancy or beginning
Z. % Euilgding e tructures axisting or proaposed onn the

.
applicable requirements of the
ocsiation Svandard Nao, 101 fLifs

ioy PO I CURANCY.

Printect on Hecyclaa Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director bate: July 1, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management
. . it 3
FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief aamere. BAnTHT W, BOWE

Development Plans Review DivisiSh o

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for June 30, 1997

Item Nos. 550, 551, 552, 554, 555,
556, 557, S58 560, & 562

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONES30.NOC



David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation e iliams
State Highway Administration Administeator
Ms. Raslyn Eubanks RE: Baitimore County 7.i4.97
Battimore County Office of tem No. 559

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,
/,, Ronaid Burns, Chief
* Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

MS( teiephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Siatewide Toll Free
Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 + Baltimeore, MD 21203-0717
Sireet Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 30, 1997
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, 111, Director
Office of Planning -

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item Nos. 548, 559 and 560

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by: @ /é ;/:v 7 W/ V% }/
Division Chief: ‘

AFK/JL

C\MSOFFICE\WWINWORD\ZACINOCOM\548.D0C



BALTIMORE COURNTY,

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TQ: POM

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley -

Permits and Development Review

DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zaning Advisory Cammjtcee

Meeting Date:

TG

The Department of Environmental Protaction & Resourcs Manzgement

el

M g‘!}Yl.A N O

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESQURCE MANAGEMENT

DATE:

sz

comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committes Items:

Item #'s: 57/
557
577
&0
05
0006
o677

ooz%

RBS:sp

BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSBP
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Development Processing

. County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

July 16, 1997

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer and Howard
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Drop-Off Revision Review (ltem #559)
309 International Circle
8th Election District

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above referenced revisions were
accepted for filing without a final filing review by the staff. The revisions were accepted
with the understanding that all zoning issues/filing requirements would be addressed. A
subsequent review by the staff has revealed unaddressed zoning issues and/or
incomplete information. The following comments are advisory and do not necessarily
identify all details and inherent technical zoning requirements necessary for a complete
application. As with all petitions/plans filed in this office, it is the final responsibility of
the petitioner o make a proper application, address any zoning conflicts and, if
necessary, to file revised petition materials. All revisions (including those required by
the hearing officer) must be accompanied by a check made out to Baitimore County,
Maryland for the $100.00 revision fee.

The plan title should reflect the special hearing request also.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate
to contact me at 410-887-3391. -

Very truly youry,

_ . Merrey
P a1, Zoning Reyiew
JCM:scj

Enclosure (receipt)

c: Zoning Commissioner

(é‘j{} Printed with Soybean Ink

on Reoycied Paner



Baltimore County Development Processing

County Office Building

%:@ gep a;‘tment Ofivli)enmts and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
o, 00 evelopment Management Towson, Maryland 21204
July 11, 1997

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer and Howard
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Drop-Off Petition Review (ltem #559)
309 International Circle
8th Election District

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above referenced petition was
accepted for filing without a final filing review by the staff. The plan was accepted with
the understanding that all zoning issues/filing requirements would be addressed. A
subsequent review by the staff has revealed unaddressed zoning issues and/or
incomplete information. The following comments are advisory and do not necessarily
identily all details and inherent technical zoning requirements necessary for a complete
application. As with all petitions/plans filed in this office, it is the final responsibility of
the petitioner to make a proper application, address any zoning conflicts and, i
necessary, to file revised petition materials. All revisions (including those required by
the hearing officer) must be accompanied by a check made out to Baltimore County,
Maryland for the $100.00 revision fee.

The plan title should reflect the special hearing request also.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate
to contact me at 410-887-3391. )

_ Very truly yours,

g C’%@

Enclosure (receipt)

c. Zoning Commissioner

(A2 Frinted wilh Soybean ink
% on Recycled Faper
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Baltimor Ny
5 e Co?nl.)ty . g County Office Building
¢partment of Permuts an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

June 13, 1997

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer and Howard
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Drop-Off Petitions
309 International Circle (ltem 559)
11416 Reisterstown Road (ltem 560)

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above referenced petitions were
accepted for filing without a final filing review by the staff. Once a detailed review has
:)heeg completed by the staff, those comments will be forwarded to you (hopefully before

e hearing).

As Baltimore County is no longer responsible for posting properties, | have
enclosed the proper forms pertaining to this. There is a form indicating the posting
standards required by Baitimore County, as well as a list of vendors serving the
Baltimore County area. The sign must contain the wording indicated on the "Zoning
Notice" form and the certificate of posting must be completed by the poster and
returmed to Gwendolyn Stephens.

If you have any questions regarding the sign posting, please do not hesitate
to contact Gwendolyn Stephens at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\@E/ sc

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Zoning Supervisor

Zoning Review
WCR:scj

Enclosures

(A3 Prinied wilh
Saybearn Ink
%Cg) on Recycied Paper



Including professional corporations OFFICES IN
210 Allegheny Avenue MARYLAND
Post Office Box 5517

WASHINGTON, B.C.

Towson, Maryland 21285-5517 VIRGINIA

(410) 494-6200, Fax (410) 8§21-0147

www.venable.com
W:MB| |l ' Writer's Direct Number:
(410) 494-6201

ATTORNEYS AT 1A

June 27, 1997

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Department of Permits and Development —
Management

County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No.: 97-559-SPHA
Petitioner: Light Street Partner neview Limited Partnershi

Dear Mr. Richards:

Enclosed please find twelve revised variance plans reflecting a change in the
height variance. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of $100.00 for the revision fee.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to give us a call.
Sincerely,
/ Barbara W. Ormord

/ Legal Assistant

BWOQ:cak

s Deoe-DFF
TOIDOCSI/BAWOI/00470!5 01 4{’ o Q@‘s‘ o%



Including professional corperations OFFICES TN
210 Allegheny Avenue é /; (6] '42"7 MARYLAND
Post Office Box 5517

WASHINGTON, D.C.
Towson, Maryland 21285-5517

47 A7

(£10) 494-6200, Fax (410) 821-0147 VIRGINLA
www.venable.com
W:MB Writer's Direct Number:
[E 410-494-6201
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
June 10, 1 Ty
e 10, 1997 ‘DE@LAUWED
!U] it
Hand Delivery U LU f ay
i
Mr. Carl Richards PO
Department of Permits
and Development Management
County Courts Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Property Owners: Light Street Partners Longview Limited Partnership
General Partner: Longview Executive Park L.L.C.
Location: 309 International Circle, Hunt Valley, Maryland

Petition for Zoning Variance and Special Hearing

Dear Mr. Richards:

1 am hereby drop filing the enclosed Petitions for Zoning Variance and Special
Hearing with regard to the above captioned property. The petitioner proposes to use the
site as a wireless transmitting and receiving facility. This request has pot been previpusly
reviewed by your office. Pursuant to Jim Thompson of Zoning Enforcement, this
property is not in violation of any zoning laws. Enclosed are the following documents:

1. Petition for Zoning Variance (3);

2. Petition for Special Hearing (3);

3. Zoning Description (3);

4. 200’ scale zoning map (1);

5. Site Plans {12); and OY
6. Check in the amount of $500.00

65
\




VENABLE

ATFTORNEYS AT LAW

Mr. Carl Richards
June 10, 1997
Page 2
If you have any questions, please give me a call.
Sincerely,

/éa/LWﬂmMUQ

‘ Barbara W. Ormord
Legal Assistant

bw
cc: Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire

TOIDOCS1/BAW01/0045739.01
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THIS IMAGE DISPLAYS A DOCUMENT FROM PRIOR CASE # 95-305-X. HOWEVER, THIS PRIOR CASE DOCUMENT IS ACTUALLY AN EXHIBIT SUBMITTED AS PART OF CASE # 97-559-SPHA (1997-0559-SPHA).
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